

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6510 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6528 OF 2025

Balkrishna Raghu ShettyPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5360 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6512 OF 2025

Hemant R PatelPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7338 OF 2025

Murtaza Khanji KadiwalaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6515 OF 2025

Nizarali Mohammad SunesaraPetitioner

Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7311 OF 2025

Rehemtulla Ali Mohammed KadiwalaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7335 OF 2025

Hussain Ali Mohammad Raje Alias MaknojiaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.7314 OF 2025

Ajay Navinchandra ShahPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6526 OF 2025

Ajay Navinchandra ShahPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5080 OF 2025

Rafique Jaffar MaknojiaPetitioner

Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5298 OF 2025

Pravin Vasant Mehta & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5075 OF 2025

Jyoti Mohanlal JainPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6912 OF 2025

Pravin Vasant MehtaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21263 OF 2025

Rafikbhai Hasanali Maknojiya & OrsPetitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21271 OF 2025

Rafiq Jafar Maknojia & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21273 OF 2025

Hussain Alimahomed MaknojiaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21274 OF 2025

Hemant Punamchand Kapasai & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21276 OF 2025

Hasanali Raje Maknojia & Ors.Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21278 OF 2025

Memaji Raje MominPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.12982 OF 2024

Dalichand ShahPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.12984 OF 2024

Ajay Navinchandra ShahPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.12983 OF 2024

Nilesh DoshiPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.16331 OF 2024

Shilpa Anil JainPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.16009 OF 2024

Vivek Arvind ShahPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.17229 OF 2024

Imran Qurbanali MaknojaPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sharique Nachan with Ms. Afsha Khan i/b Mr. Akif Patel, for the
Petitioner

Ms. M. Tavade i/b Little & Co., for the Respondent No.2-MIDC

Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. M. S.
Bane, AGP, Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, Mrs. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP, Ms.
Pooja Patil, AGP, Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP, Mr. M. M. Pabale,
AGP, Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP, Mr. Ketan Joshi, 'B' Panel, Ms. Leena
Patil, 'B' Panel counsel for the Respondent-State in all the Petitions.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JULY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Ms. Tavade, learned counsel for the Respondent - MIDC,
seeks time.
2. On her request, stand over to **7th August 2025.**

3. Affidavit in reply, if any, to be filed in the Registry before the next date with an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)