

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6510 OF 2025

Balkrishna Raghu ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12982 OF 2024

Dalichand ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through G .p. AndRESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16331 OF 2024

Shilpa Anil JainPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra The Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
Thr. Gp. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5080 OF 2025

Rafique Jaffar MaknojiaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Chief Sec.RESPONDENT
And Ors

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7314 OF 2025

Ajay Navinchandra ShahPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
Adn Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7335 OF 2025

Hussain Ali Mohammad Raje Alias MaknojiaPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21276 OF 2025

Hasanali Raje Maknojia And OrsPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21263 OF 2025

Rafikbhai Hasanali Maknojiya And OrsPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And..RESPONDENT
Ors

Murtaza Khanji KadiwalaPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7311 OF 2025

Rehemtulla Ali Mohammed KadiwalaPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12984 OF 2024

Ajay Navinchandra ShahPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra The Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21278 OF 2025

Memanji Raje MominPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5360 OF 2025

Hemant R PatelPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary

And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21274 OF 2025

Hemant Punamchand Kapasai And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12983 OF 2024

Nilesh DoshiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through G.p. And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16009 OF 2024

Vivek Arvind ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Chief Secretary....RESPONDENT

Thr. Gp And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5075 OF 2025

Jyoti Mohanlal JainPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. The Chief Sec.RESPONDENT

And Ors

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 08/09/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)